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55%

Full-Time Retention Rate

Part-Time Retention Rate

Duplicated Enrollment

Unduplicated Enrollment

Student Semester
Credit Hours

Full-Time 
Equivalent Students

52%

13,372

7,870

118,725

4,519

34%

MALE FEMALE

66%

1,664 COMPLETIONS

1,009
GRADUATES

Graduation Rate

40%
26%

RACIAL
COMPOSITION

AFRICAN AMERICAN

40.2%
EWHIT

45.5%

OTHER

14.3%

Unknown/Unreported, 4.8%

Two or more races, 3.7%

Hispanic, 3.1%

Asian, 2.0%

American Indian/Alaska Native, 
0.5% 

Islander, 0.2% 


